

ITEM NO.49

Court No.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1129 OF 2009

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready for hearing,  
let it be listed for final disposal.

(Manmohan Rawat)  
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master