

`ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1129 OF 2009

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
for Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he believes that there has been a final settlement between the parties.

To seek instructions on this aspect of the matter, learned counsel seeks an adjournment.

List on 02.05.2014.

To be shown in the list of 'After Notice' matters.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar