

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1129 OF 2009

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
for Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed  
that the dispute between them has since been amicably  
settled.

In view of the above, the transfer petition has  
been rendered infructuous, and the same is accordingly  
disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Interim order dated 09.11.2009 stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 1129 OF 2009

Seema ..Petitioner

versus

Sudhir ..Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed that the dispute between them has since been amicably settled.

In view of the above, the transfer petition has been rendered infructuous, and the same is accordingly disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.

Interim order dated 09.11.2009 stands vacated.

.....J.  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 02, 2014.

.....J.  
[R.K. AGRAWAL]